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If your child will be absent for any reason, please contact the following: 
Mrs. Ellen Kellner -  Kellnere@barringtonschools.org	  or Mrs. Elizabeth Perry - 	Perrye@barringtonschools.og	  
  
	Contact 
	Office Hours 
	E-mail Address 
	Zoom Link 
	Questions for:  

	Cindy Azulay 
	8:00-3:30pm  
	azulayc@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/4197631847  
	Principal  

	Ellen Kellner  
	8:00-3:30pm 
	kellnere@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/7371726644  
	Attendance, Assistant Principal 

	Liz Perry  
	8:00-3:30pm 
	perrye@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/7153637115  
	Attendance,  Purchase Orders 

	Jeanne Moura  
	8:00-3:30pm 
	mouraj@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/5 770971577  
	Athletics/Senior Project  


 
Special Education/School Nurse/School Adjustment Counselor/Technology  
 
	Contact 
	Office Hours 
	E-mail Address 
	Zoom Link 
	Questions for:  

	Grethe Cobb 
	9:00-11:30a m 
	cobbg@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/3239430290  
	School Nurse  

	Lee Markowski 
	8:30-3:15pm 
	markowskil@barringtonschools.org  
	 
	Special Education/School Psychologist 

	Joanne Royley 
	8:30-3:15pm 
	royleyj@barringtonschools.org  
	Zoom Open meetings  
10:00 am-12:30pm 
School Days 
 
https://zoom.us/j/9945207740  
	School Assistance Counselor  

	Beth O’Connell 
	8:30-3:15pm 
	oconnellb@barringtonschools.org  
	 
	Technology - Chromebooks 


 
 
 
 
 
 
To access School Counselors and the Support Staff, please see contact information below: 
 
	Contact 
	Office Hours 
	E-mail Address  
	Zoom Link  
	Questions for:  

	Brenda Lamanna 
	8:00-3:30pm 
	lamannab@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/7816221875  
	School Counseling  

	Jocelyn Gilliam 
	10:30-2:00pm 
	gilliamj@barringtonschools.org  
	https://zoom.us/j/7112271104  
	School Counseling  


 
 
★ Counselors will establish virtual office hours using Zoom.  Please see your counselor’s Google Classroom page for their office hours and link to Zoom.   If a parent/guardian would like to set up a meeting, please email the school counselor directly to set up a time to meet via Zoom. 
 
	School Counselor 
	Office Hours 
	E-mail Address 
	Zoom Link - Hours 
	Questions for:  

	Toni Corry 
	8:30-3:15pm 
	corryt@barringtonschools.org  
	★ 
	Director of School Counseling  

	Jennifer Ruhle 
	8:30-3:15pm 
	ruhlej@barringtonschools.org  
	★ 
	School Counselor  

	Samantha Stebenne  
	8:30-3:15pm 
	stebennes@barringtonschools.org  
	★ 
	School Counselor  

	Vanessa Wood  
	8:30-3:15pm 
	woodv@barringtonschools.org  
	★ 
	School Counselor  

	Jillian Boyle 
	8:30-3:15pm 
	boylej@barringtonschools.org  
	★ 
	Interim School Counselor/Mrs.Cacchillo 


 
If you are unsure of your child’s school counselor, please contact: 
	 Mrs. Lamanna @ lamannab@barringtonschools.org	 or	 
	Mrs. Gillam @ gillamj@barringtonschools.org	  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Technology Help - Where to find it and who to contact	 
 
	STUDENTS/PARENTS 
Chromebook not working? Try troubleshooting or fill out tech support form  

	Troubleshooting Chromebooks 
	Troubleshooting steps 
 

	Still not working?  Fill out this form: 
	Technology Support Form 
 

	Comprehensive Technology Toolbox for Distance Learning 
	click here  to access tips 
 

	Aspen help 
 
	Email:  x2help@barringtonschools.org 
 

	Can’t Remember your google username/password? 

	BHS 9-12 
	oconnellb@barringtonschools.org 
 


 
